# hddlestock

# Notification of transactions by primary insiders and their close associates

26.9.2024 11:48:01 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Mandatory notification of trade primary insiders

Reference is made to the announcement published earlier today 26 September 2024 by Huddlestock Fintech AS (the "Company" or "Huddlestock") (ticker: HUDL) regarding the successfully placed private placement of 23,593,166 new shares in the Company at a price of 0.60 per share, raising gross proceeds of NOK 14,155,899.60 (the "Private Placement"). Each investor received without additional payment 1 unlisted warrants per share issued and allocated, having a strike price of NOK 0.60 exercisable from registration and until 12 months after the registration.

The following primary insiders/close associates of primary insiders have applied for and been allocated shares in the Private Placement:

- \* Samo Holding AS, a company closely related to the CEO of the Company, Leif Arnold Thomas has been allocated 166,666 shares in the Private Placement.
- \* Vision Invest Stavanger AS, a company closely related to the Chairman of the Board, Øyvind Hovland has been allocated 500,000 shares in the Private Placement.
- \* Untie Group AB, a company closely related to board members Stefan Willebrand and Erik Hagelin has been allocated 830,000 shares in the Private Placement.

In addition, John Egil Skajem, investor relations and corporate development officer has been allocated 100,000 shares in the Private Placement.

Attached are the notifications of the transaction in accordance with the Market Abuse Regulation Article 19.

For additional information, please contact:

\* Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech AS, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

\*\*\*

#### **DISCLOSURE REGULATION**

This information is subject to a duty of disclosure pursuant to the Company's continuing obligations as a company listed on Euronext Growth Oslo. This information was issued as inside information pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation, and was published by Leif Arnold Thomas, at Huddlestock Fintech AS on the date and time provided.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

## **Disclosure regulation**

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

# **Contacts**

Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech AS, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

### **About Huddlestock Fintech AS**

Huddlestock is an innovative technology software provider through its Investment-as-a-service offering, with full operational service support and a leading financial Consultancy services business. We deliver innovative and sustainable technology and operational solutions to companies offering financial products and services.

Find out more at huddlestock.com

#### **Attachments**

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- 2024-09-26 Primarinnsidermelding Samo Holding AS.pdf
- 2024-09-26 Primarinnsidermelding Untie Group AB -1.pdf
- 2024-09-26 Primarinnsidermelding Untie Group AB 2.pdf